Supplies and Contingencies for the year 1906, to various other accounts for the same 
year. 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC CHARITIES, 
FOOT OF EAST TWENTY-SIXTH STREET, 

• March I, 1907. 	j 

To the Honorable the Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 
GENTLEMEN—I beg respectfully to request the transfer of three thousand one 

hundred and twenty dollars ($3,120) from the appropriation to this Department for 
the year 1906, entitled Supplies and Contingencies, the same being in excess of the -
amount required therefor, to the appropriations entitled: 

Salaries ..........................................:....................

[...]

JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary, Board of Estimate and Apportionment, New York City: 
SIR—At a meeting of the Board of Health of the Department of Health, held 

February 27, 1907, the following resolution was adopted: 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby re-
quested to transfer the sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) from the 
appropriations made to the Department of Health for the year Igo6, entitled and as 
follows : 
Support of Ambulance Service... .... 	.. 	.................. 	$5,000 00 

Hospital Fund, excluding payment to private hospitals ..................

[...]

For Abatement of Nuisances ...................................... 	. 	500 00 

$7,500 00 

—the amounts of said appropriations being insufficient. 
A true copy. 

EUGENE W. SCHEFFER, Secretary. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) be and 

the same is hereby transferred from the appropriations made to the Department of 
Health for the year 1906, entitled and as follows: 

Support of Ambulance Service .... .................................... 	$5,00o 00 

Hospital Fund, excluding payment to private hospitals ..................

[...]

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF KINGS COUNTY, 
COURT HOUSE, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN, 

BROOKLYN, February 27, Ig07. 

JOSEPH HAAG, Esq., Secretary, Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 
DEAR SIR—I respectfully request the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to 

appropriate the sum of five hundred and forty-seven dollars and fifty cents ($547.50) 
from the Kings County Contingent Fund, said amount being needed to pay the bill 
of Patrick Dougherty, of No. 226 Pearl street, Brooklyn, for ice supplied the various 
court rooms and offices in the Kings County Court House, during the year 1906. 

Very respectfully, 
MICHAEL J. FLAHERTY, Sheriff. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of five hundred and forty-seven dollars and fifty cents 

($547.So) be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made for the 
year 1906, entitled Fees and Expenses of Jurors in Kings County, the same being in 
excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made 
to the Sheriff of Kings County, for the same year, entitled Supplies and Contingen-

[...]

said sum being the balance of the 
appropriation made to that Department for the year i906, for the payment of the 
salaries of the Sanitary Police. 

Very respectfully, 
THEO. A. BINGHAM, Police Commissioner. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of one thousand seven hundred and sixty-six dollars and 

seven cents ($1,766.07) be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation 
made to the Department of Health for the year 1906, entitled Sanitary Police, the same 
being in excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation 
made to the Police Department for the same year, entitled Police Pension Fund, the